o Fencing 

o Benches 

o Materials and workmanship 

 Maintenance and care guidelines for infield material and turf 

 Final invoice and statutory declaration (if required) 

2.9.5 Budget Limitation 
This project is subject to a maximum upset limit of Ninety-Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($99,500.00 CAD), inclusive of all costs, fees, taxes, and 
applicable charges. Any Tender submission exceeding this amount may be 
deemed non-compliant and may not be considered for award. 

Final payment shall be contingent upon receipt and acceptance of all deliverables